



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 59/2017

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

CHAMAN DEVI @ CHAMAN AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

14.02.2023

**CM APPL. 10728/2022 -Cross-obj. (R-1-4)., CM APPL. 10731/2022 -
Delay 610 days. & CM APPL. 10732/2022 -Delay 237 days (RF).**

1. Notice to the respondent nos.5 & 6 could not be issued for want of process fee.
2. Upon the appellant taking steps, issue notice to the aforesaid respondents through all permissible modes.
3. List before the learned Registrar on 06.03.2023 for completion of service.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2023

sr