



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 59/2017**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Yuvraj Sharma Adv., Proxy Counsel
Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv. (9013445525)

versus

CHAMAN DEVI @ CHAMAN AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

%

06.03.2023

The regular stenographer is on leave today and the substitute provided is a Data operator.

Vide order dated 14/02/2023, file received for completion of service of R-5 & 6. As per office note service report through ordinary mode and courier is awaited.

Be awaited for the same on 28/07/2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 6, 2023/DEO.Ch.